00 05
ď.
b

orm PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) DMB Collection 0851-0027 (ex.p. 6/30/2005	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION F	ORM COVER SHEET
TRADEM	ARKS ONLY
To the director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Cince: Ples 1, Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Petro Stopping Centers, L.P.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
The state of the s	Name: <u>TA Operatina LLC</u>
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐Association	Street Address:24601 Center Ridge Road, Suite 200
☐General Partnership ☐Limited Partnership ☐Corporation-State	City: <u>Westlake</u>
— ·	State-OH
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: <u>QH</u>
Execution Date(s) <u>OS/</u> Q 9/08	Country: USA Zip: 44145
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership Citizenship
☐ Assignment ⊠ Merger	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	Corporation Citizenship
ļ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	☑ Other ☐ Citizenship
Other See Attached Exhibit A for Cerrificate of Merger	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. ☐Yes ☒ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and iden	itification or description of the Trademark.
A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Attached Exhibit B	B. Trademerk Registration No.(s) See Attached Exhibit B Additional sheet(s) attached? ☑ Yes ☐ No.
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date	if Application of Registration Number is unknown)
5. Name address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Susan O'Brien	registrations Involved: 35
Internal Address: UCC Direct Services	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ / 400 \ 05 X Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 187 Wolf Road, Suite 101	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Albeny	☐ Enclosed
	8. Payment Information:
State: NY Zip: 12205	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 503
Phone Number: 800-342-3676	Expiration Date / [/O ^o]
Fax Number: 800-962-7049	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: cls-udsalbany@wolterskluwers.com	Authorized User Name:
9. Signature: /////deic farm	
Signature Mercedes Farinas Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-6995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

EXHIBIT B TO TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

LIST OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

LIST OF TRAD	Registration	Registration	Expiration
Trademark	Number	Date	<u>Date</u>
Iron Skillet and design	1,137,057	06/17/80	06/17/10
_		00 (02 /02	A0/A2/17
Petro Stopping Center	1,203,914	08/03/82	08/03/12
Petro Pride	1,414,551	10/21/86	10/21/16
Petro Pride Keeps You Movin!	1,414,552	10/21/86	10/21/16
Petro Stopping Center	1,424,435	01/06/87	01/06/17
Petro Travel Plaza	1,505,318	09/20/88	09/20/08
Petro:Lube (stylized)	1,510,420	10/25/88	10/25/08
Quick! Skillet (stylized)	1,518,518	12/27/88	12/27/08
Iron Skillet Gazette (stylized)	1,522,605	01/31/89	01/31/09
Iron Skillet (and design)	1,528,974	03/07/89	03/07/09
Petro:2	1,541,034	05/23/89	05/23/09
Petro (and design)	1,606,012	07/10/90	07/10/10
Petro Stopping Center (and design)	1,610,830	08/21/90	08/21/10
Petro (and design)	1,615,532	10/02/90	10/02/10
fron Skillet	1,620,580	10/30/90	10/30/10
Petro Stopping Centers (stylized)	1,670,519	12/31/91	12/31/11
Petro Stopping Centers (and design)	1,689,774	06/02/92	06/02/12
Petro:Plus (and design)	1,719,254	09/22/92	09/22/12
Truckers Move Petro America (and design)	1,819,876	02/08/94	02/08/14
Lucky Jacks (and design)	1,839,483	06/14/94	06/14/14
Lucky Jacks	1,843,253	07/05/94	07/05/14

878393.5 B-1

1,948,444	01/16/96	D1/16/16
1,957,384	02/20/96	02/20/16
2,131,013	01/20/98	01/20/08
2,139,638	02/24/98	02/24/08
2,271,214	08/17/99	08/17/09
2,328,612	03/14/00	03/14/10
2,430,697	02/27/01	02/27/11
2,450,381	05/15/01	05/15/11
2,494,675	10/02/01	10/02/11
2,510,995	11/20/01	11/20/11
2,559,399	04/09/02	04/09/12
2,687,036	02/11/03	02/11/13
	1,957,384 2,131,013 2,139,638 2,271,214 2,328,612 2,430,697 2,450,381 2,494,675 2,510,995 2,559,399	1,957,384 02/20/96 2,131,013 01/20/98 2,139,638 02/24/98 2,271,214 08/17/99 2,328,612 03/14/00 2,430,697 02/27/01 2,450,381 05/15/01 2,494,675 10/02/01 2,510,995 11/20/01 2,559,399 04/09/02

Trademark <u>Application</u>	Application/Serial Number	Application <u>Date</u>
Deli by Iron Skillet (and design)	77/045,024	11/15/06
IRON SKILLET DELI	77/030,112	10/26/06

878393.5 B-2

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"PETRO STOPPING CENTERS, L.P.", A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,

WITH AND INTO "TA OPERATING LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "TA OPERATING LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2008, AT 8:53 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2008.

2342992 8100M

080912866

You may varify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Varuet Smith Hindra

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6821230

DATE: 08-29-08

Ø8:45

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:53 AM 08/29/2008 FILED 08:53 AM 08/29/2008 SRV 080912866 - 2342992 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

PETRO STOPPING CENTERS, L.P. (a Delaware limited partnership)

INTO

TA OPERATING LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to Section 17-211 of the Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act of the State of Delaware (the "<u>DRULPA</u>") and Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "<u>DLLCA</u>"), TA Operating LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "<u>Company</u>"), hereby certifies the following information relating to the merger of Petro Stopping Centers, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership (the "<u>Partnership</u>") with and into the Company (the "Merger"):

FIRST: The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of the Company and the Partnership are as follows:

Name State

TA Operating LLC Delawere

Petro Stopping Centers, L.P. Delaware

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger setting forth the terms and conditions of the Merger (the "Merger Agreement"), has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Company and the Partnership in accordance with the provisions of Section 18-209 of the DLLCA and Sections 17-211 and 17-405 of the DRULPA.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company in the Merger is "TA Operating LLC" (the "Surviving Company").

FOURTH: The Certificate of Formation of the Company, as in effect immediately prior to the effective time of the Merger, shall be the Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Company.

FIFTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Company, at 24601 Center Ridge Road, Suite 200, Westlake, OH 44145.

SIXTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Company, on request and without cost, to any member of the Company or partner of the Partnership.

SEVENTH: This Certificate of Merger shall become effective as of the 1st day of September, 2008.

[Signature Page Follows]

004

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been executed on this 27 day

TA OPERATING LLC

President and Chief Executive Office

(B0789282; 2)